

## CITY OF SAINT PAUL

Mayor Melvin Carter

Civil Division 400 City Hall 15 West Kellogg Blvd. Saint Paul, Minnesota 55102

Telephone: 651 266-8710 Facsimile: 651 298-5619

August 1, 2018

## NOTICE OF COUNCIL HEARING

Ronn Jansen Madison Equities 375 Jackson Street, Suite 700W St. Paul, MN 55101

RE: Skyway Ordinance Section 140.11 - Exception to General Hours of Operation Application

Dear Mr. Jansen:

Please take notice that this matter has been set on the Public Hearing Agenda for the City Council Meeting scheduled **Wednesday**, **August 15, 2018 at 5:30 p.m**. in the City Council Chambers, Third Floor, Saint Paul City Hall and Ramsey County Courthouse, 15 West Kellogg Boulevard, St. Paul, MN 55102.

The hearing will address your request for an exception to general hours of operation for pedestrian skyways #33, #43 and #46 which serve the Degree of Honor Building during construction and asbestos abatement.

Sincerely,

Therese Skarda

Assistant City Attorney

Cc: Tom Ferrara, DSI Inspector III

therene Skardajak

Jon Fure, Director, CapitolRiver Council District 17, 180 E. 5th Street, Ste. 260, St. Paul, MN 55101-1631

SS.

## AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE BY U.S. MAIL

## COUNTY OF RAMSEY)

Julie Kraus, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that on the 1<sup>st</sup> day of August, she served the attached **NOTICE OF COUNCIL HEARING** and a correct copy thereof in an envelope addressed as follows:

Ronn Jansen Madison Equities 375 Jackson Street, Suite 700W St. Paul, MN 55101

Jon Fure, Director CapitolRiver Council District 17 180 E. 5<sup>th</sup> Street, Ste. 260 St. Paul, MN 55101-1631

(which is the last known address of said person) depositing the same, with postage prepaid, in the United States mail at St. Paul, Minnesota.

Julie Kraus

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1<sup>st</sup> day of August, 2018

Notary Public

